

## Mentice appoints Ulrika Drotz Voksepp as new Chief Financial Officer

Mentice (publ), Gothenburg, a world leader in simulation solutions for image-guided interventional therapies, appoints Ulrika Drotz Voksepp as CFO, effective January 2nd, 2024

Mentice AB today announces the appointment of Ulrika Drotz Voksepp as CFO. Ulrika will be responsible for finance, accounting, and business control.

"I am excited to have Ulrika assume the role as CFO for Mentice," says Göran Malmberg, Mentice CEO. "Ulrika brings to the role a wealth of experience gained from both smaller and larger corporations, and her business acumen and focus is a valuable asset to Mentice. I am excited to work with Ulrika and welcome her as an integral part of our executive management team."

Ulrikas has previously held several positions where she has demonstrated her ability to establish operational and financial structures to support the business needs of a growing operation. Notably, Ulrika has held Chief Financial Officer positions with Maurten – a food tech enterprise; Egain Group – a provider of SaaS solutions for energy optimization; Smarteye- a company that specializes in eye-tracking for the automotive industry; and KVD Kvarndammen – an e-commerce marketplace for vehicle transactions as both CFO and CEO.

"I am delighted to be joining Mentice and eager to contribute to the company's continued growth and success. I look forward to working alongside Mentice's highly competent and committed team to achieve our collective goals", says Ulrika Drotz Voksepp.

During the transition period, Mentice's interim CFO, Henrik Hang, will assist and support Ulrika, who will formally take over the role of CFO on January 2nd. Henrik will continue to support the company's financial activities during the month of January before officially leaving the company on January 31st. The transition period is crucial to ensure a smooth transition and maintain operational and financial stability.

Göran Malmberg expressed his gratitude towards Henrik Hang for his valuable contribution as Interim CFO. Despite a noticeably brief introduction and a period of high activity, we were able to maintain our commitment to improving productivity and cash balance, meeting expectations during this time. Malmberg wishes Henrik all the best for his future assignments.

## For more information, please contact:

Göran Malmberg, CEO, Mentice E-post: <u>goran.malmberg@mentice.com</u> US Mobile. +1 (312) 860 5610 Sweden Mobile +46 (0) 703 09 22 22



## **About Mentice**

Mentice (STO: MNTC) is the world leader in proficiency based simulation solutions for image guided interventional therapies. Our solutions help healthcare professionals acquire, retain, and enhance their procedural skills driving improved productivity and outcomes. Mentice solutions are scientifically validated and have been specifically developed for healthcare providers and the medical device industry. Neurovascular, cardiovascular, and peripheral interventions are just some of the clinical areas covered by our solutions. Learn more about the features and benefits of Mentice solutions at: www.mentice.com

Marketplace| Nasdaq First North Growth Market, Stockholm | Ticker symbol MNTC Certified Adviser| FNCA Sweden AB

This information is information that Mentice is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2023-11-22 15:30 CET.

Image Attachments Mentice Ulrika Drotz

Attachments Mentice appoints Ulrika Drotz Voksepp as new Chief Financial Officer